APPLICATION FOR SERVICE AND SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT

TOWN OF MAURY CITY UTILITIES CROCKETT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

I hereby make application to The Town of Maury City Utilities to be supplied with water and/or gas service(s) at my property located at _______. In consideration for the provision of utility service(s), I agree as follows:

- ✓ The subscriber agrees to abide by the Utilities' Rules and Regulations governing the provision of utility/utilities to its customers. The subscriber understands that the Town of Maury City has a right to amend its Rules and Regulations at any time. When the provisions of this application for service and subscription agreement conflict with the Utilities' Rules and Regulations, the Utilities' Rules and Regulations shall control.
- ✓ The subscriber agrees to pay the Town of Maury City for utility service(s) at the rate set forth in the Utilities' schedule of rates and charges and to pay all other applicable fees and charges in the Utilities' Rules and Regulations, which may be revised and amended at any time. The service line charge and non-refundable meter application fee as shown below shall be paid simultaneously with the execution of this application for service(s) and subscription agreement.
- ✓ All meters will be read monthly, and subscribers will be billed monthly. Bills will be mailed on the last working day of the month in which the meter is read. Payment on the monthly bills is due on or before the 10th of the month the bills are mailed. After the 10th of the month, a forfeited discount of ten (10%) percent of the amount billed is applied, and the gross amount is then due. The turn off will be on the 21st of each month. If the 21st falls on the weekend or is a holiday, the customer will be allowed one business day.
- ✓ The subscriber agrees to install and maintain at his or her expense all service pipes and shutoff valves from the Town of Maury City Utilities' meter to the subscriber's premises subject to the Utilities' Rules and Regulations. The Town of Maury City has no duty to inspect or maintain service pipes, connections, equipment or appliances located on the subscriber's premises beyond the Utilities' meter except for cross connections. You must have your own shut off valve.
- ✓ The subscriber agrees to begin using water and/or gas immediately after being notified by the Town of Maury City that service(s) is available.
- ✓ The subscriber understands that the meter, meter connections, shut-off valve, service regulator, any required vents or relief valves, and the service piping from the main to the meter shall remain the property of the Town of Maury City and shall be subject to removal by the Town of Maury City.
- ✓ In the event the Utilities' meters, regulators, valves, service pipes, mains, or other equipment on the subscriber's premises are damaged or destroyed by the subscriber or by anyone upon the subscriber's premises with his or her permission, the subscriber agrees to pay for the cost of repair or replacement of the Utilities' property.
- ✓ The subscriber understands that the water and/or gas meter(s) is to service only one residence or establishment and necessary outbuildings and the gas shall not be diverted for any other purpose.

- ✓ The subscriber grants the Town of Maury City Utilities' employees, agents and representatives permission to enter upon the subscriber's premises for the purpose of reading meters, servicing its equipment, discontinuing service, or for any other reason necessary or incidental to providing water and/or gas service to its customers.
- ✓ The subscriber understands the Town of Maury City Utilities has the right to shut off water and/or gas service at any time to make repairs or changes to its equipment and facilities, or when public safety so requires. The subscriber understands and agrees that the Town of Maury City Utilities will not be liable for damages caused by such interruption of service.
- ✓ Although the Town of Maury City Utilities shall endeavor to furnish continuous service to the subscriber, the Town of Maury City Utilities cannot guarantee uninterrupted service. The subscriber understands and agrees that the Town of Maury City Utilities shall not be held liable for any loss or damage resulting from service interruptions or service deficiencies caused by injunction, fire, strike, riot, explosion, flood, accident, breakdown, depletion of gas supply, acts of God, the public enemy, or other acts or conditions beyond the Town of Maury City Utilities' control.
- ✓ The subscriber understands and agrees that the Town of Maury City Utilities shall not be liable for any loss, cost, or damage to any parties resulting from the use or presence of water and/or gas or water and/or gas appliances upon the subscriber's premises.
- ✓ The subscriber agrees that this application for service(s) and subscription is not assignable. When a subscriber sells, leases or subleases the property described herein, he or she shall notify the Town of Maury City Utilities. The Town of Maury City Utilities shall require that the purchaser, leasee or subleasee execute a new application for service(s) and subscription agreement.
- ✓ If the Town of Maury City Utilities is unable to provide water and/or gas service(s) upon the execution of this application, the full amount of the fees prepaid, as shown below, shall be refunded to the subscriber. The subscriber understands that any bonds issued or any loan obtained to finance the Town of Maury City Utilities water and/or gas distribution system will not be a lien against the subscriber's property and that no taxes can be levied to pay the bond.
- After termination of water and/or gas service(s), the subscriber agrees to pay all outstanding charges and cost under the Town of Maury City Utilities Rules and Regulations including invoices, cost of repair of the Town of Maury City Utilities meter(s) or other property, invoices for statements and late penalties, unpaid fees and charges, interest on all such obligations at the maximum legal rate, and court cost and reasonable attorney fees in the event the Town of Maury City Utilities shall employ the services of an attorney to collect such outstanding amount.
 - If a resident is living in city limits of the Town of Maury City, they are to be aware of the pit bull ordinance for the town, which are as follows: there are to be no pit bulls, any of the breeds of pit bull terriers or any mixed breeds of the pit bull terrier allowed in city limits.

I,	have read and fully understands the rules and
ordinances for the Town of Maury City.	·

APPLICATION

NAME OF APPLICAN I	
NAME OF SPOUSE/ROOMATE	
SERVICE ADDRESS	
MAILING ADDRESS	
TELEPHONE#	
DRIVERS LICENSE#	
EMPLOYED BY	PHONE#
EMERGENCY CONTACT	PHONE#
DO YOU RENT OR OWN ABOVE	E LOCATION
IF RENT LIST LANDLORD	
PREVIOUS ADDRESS	
DO YOU WISH TO PAY BY BAN	K DRAFT?
I, are NON-REFUNDABLE and will my bill is DUE to be PAID by the 1	do hereby understand that all service fees paid not be considered a deposit. Further, it is that 0 th of the month.
TODAY'S DATE	
**** ATTACH (COPY OF PHOTO ID *****
NON REFUNDABLE SERVICE FEE MONTHLY SANITATION FEE - \$12	GAS - \$100.00 WATER & SEWER - \$60.00 2.60
RECONNECT FEE WHEN TURNEI INSIDE CITY - \$30.00 PER SERVIC OUTSIDE CITY - \$50.00 PER SERVI	E (GAS & WATER)
WATER SERVICE FEE	SEWER SERVICE YES OR NO
GAS SERVICE FEE	SANITATION YES OR NO